
ns::.OVLJU".I." ~ UN NU. l ':I tj.1..::.1:::l.. ,

ACCT.
NUMBER

;OLUTION AUTHORIZING Bur AMENDMENTS TO THE COUNTx ~Ll~ERAL---
PURPOSE FUND FOR THE FI~CAL:YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1987.

WHREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the198~-8z... General Purpose 'Fund Budget,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners
of Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this the
~ day of April '_~ ..~..~"?i that:

SECTION 1. The General Purpose Fund is hereby ammended
APPROVED BUDGET

ACCOUNT REVENUE BUDGET AMENDMENT
CIne/Dec.)

as follows:
AMENDED
BUDGET

46590
47139
34340
46610
46565

Other State Funds
Other Vocational Funds
Driver Education Reserve,"Career Ladder
Teacher Groop Insurance Program

104,000.00
0.00

11,213.00
323,000.00
49,000.00

20,122.00
272.00

11,213.00
187,000.00

40,000.00

124,122.00
19,407.41

0.00
510,000.00

89,000.00

EXPENDITURES

72100-117
72100-429
72100-116
72100-599
72300-429
75200-205

Career Ladder
Instructional Supplies
Teachers C Elem. Guidance)
Driver Education
Instructional Supplies
Erml.oyeeInsurance

275,000.00
10.,686.00

4,316,876.00
10,409.00
16,330.00
49,000.00

187,000.00
3,372.00
16,7.50.00
11,213.00 "

272.00
40,000.00

462,OOO.OQ
14,058.00

4,333,626.00
21,622.00
16,602.00
89,000.00

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of
the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee,
Which are in Conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take
effect from and after."its passage, the public welfare requir-
ing it. This resolution sha"ll be spread upon the minutes of
the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS
SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD
OF COMMISSIONERS:

f2? C jJ~1'YL'-;1 Jd ,L ~ r\~'\~~W-~·
A~DGE~ROVED:

..
C~i~man, Rudget Committee

Mot ion made by Commissioner LEWIS GARNER
going ammendment be approved. Seconded
V. J. SHANKLIN • Upon being put to a
mot ion CARRIED

that the fore-by Commissioner _
roll call vote,

ATTESTED TO: APPROVED:

Fay COUNTY EXECIHIVE"

ffl


